DEHRING BUNTING & GOLDING LIMITED

GROUP RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2001

Summary of Balance Sheet

Total Assets (including assets held in Trust)
Stock Holders Equity

Summary of Profit and Loss
Second Quarter (Jul.-Sept.)

Gross Operating Revenue
Profit After Tax

Earnings Per Share

Summary of Profit and Loss
Year to Date (Apr.-Sept.)

As at
30-Sep-01
$000's

15,647,073
432,319

Three Months
ended
30-Sep-01
$000's

522,466
35,880

0.319

Six Months
ended
30-Sep-01
$000's

As at
30-Sep-00
5000's

13,238,182
298,703

Three Months
ended
30-Sep-00
$000's

559,449
30,280

0.269

Six Months
ended
30-Sep-00
$000"'s



Gross Operating Revenue 1,051,651 1,077,940

Profit After Tax 81,534 48,395
Earnings Per Share 0.725 0.43
NOTE:

1. Total Assets includes assets held on behalf of clients in which DB&G has an interest
This figure also incluedes assets held in Trust by lndependent Trustees and managed
by DB&G Unit Trusts Managers Ltd.

2. Profit after Tax for the year to date was $81.5 million, an increase of 68% when compared
with the same period of the Previous year.

3. Profit after Tax for the second quarter of 2001-2002 was $35.9 million, an increase of 18%
when compared with the same period of the previous year.

4. On September 21, 2001 the Company paid a dividend of 9.9 cents per share as a capital
distribution out of Retained Earning.

Peter Bunting - Chairman

Garfield Sinclair - Director
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