## DEHRING BUNTING & GOLDING LIMITED

## GROUP RESULTS FOR THE SIX MONTH PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2001

Summary of Balance Sheet	As at	As at
	30-Sep-01	30-Sep-00
	\$000 <b>'</b> s	\$000 <b>'</b> s
Total Assets (including assets held in Trust)	15,647,073	13,238,182
Stock Holders Equity	432,319	298,703
Commence of Profit and Toron	Thurs Manth	mb Manth
Summary of Profit and Loss	Three Months ended	Three Months ended
Second Quarter (JulSept.)		
	30-Sep-01	30-Sep-00
	\$000 <b>'</b> s	\$000 <b>'</b> s
Gross Operating Revenue	522,466	559,449
Profit After Tax	35,880	30,280
Earnings Per Share	0.319	0.269
Gummann of Duckit and Lass	Cin Mantha	Cir. Mantha
Summary of Profit and Loss	Six Months	Six Months
Year to Date (AprSept.)	ended	ended
	30-Sep-01	30-Sep-00
	\$000 <b>'</b> s	\$000 <b>'</b> s

Gross Operating Revenue	1,051,651	1,077,940
Profit After Tax	81,534	48,395
Earnings Per Share	0.725	0.43

## NOTE:

- 1. Total Assets includes assets held on behalf of clients in which DB&G has an interest This figure also includees assets held in Trust by Independent Trustees and managed by DB&G Unit Trusts Managers Ltd.
- 2. Profit after Tax for the year to date was \$81.5 million, an increase of 68% when compared with the same period of the Previous year.
- 3. Profit after Tax for the second quarter of 2001-2002 was \$35.9 million, an increase of 18% when compared with the same period of the previous year.
- 4. On September 21, 2001 the Company paid a dividend of 9.9 cents per share as a capital distribution out of Retained Earning.

Peter Bunting - Chairman

Garfield Sinclair - Director